State of Alabama Pike County Brundidge, Alabama

SEAL

The Council of the City of Brundidge, Alabama met in regular session Tuesday, June 4th, 2024 at 6:00 o'clock p.m. at City Hall at which time and place the following members were present: Holland, Hall, Ross, Gaynor and Rodgers. Mayor Boyd called the meeting to order.

The minutes for the May 21st, 2024 council meeting was presented and upon a motion by Mr. Gaynor second by Mrs. Hall, with all voting yea, the minutes were approved as presented.

Mrs. Rodgers moved the council approve Mr. Timothy Majors request to open a "pool school" in a building downtown. Mr. Gaynor seconded the motion and with all voting yea the motion carried.

Mrs. Rodgers moved the council approve the purchase of a 2013 dirt digger truck from the City of Troy in the amount of \$25,000. Mr. Gaynor seconded the motion and with all voting yea the motion carried.

There being no further business to come before the council, Mrs. Rodgers moved the meeting to be adjourned with a second by Mr. Gaynor.

Date